PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

of assignment recorded at reel number 024924 and frame number 0520

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Kaohsiung Medical University | 09/08/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kaohsiung Medical University |
|----------------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | No. 100, Shiheyuan 1st Rd. |
| Internal Address: | Sanmin District |
| City: | Kaohsiung City |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 807 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12873536 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663356496 **Phone:** 434-962-7544

Email: EPAS@jacksonipg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is

PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0405

700511177

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent

Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC

Name: Address Line 1:

106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4:

Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

7000.378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Demian K. Jackson

Signature:

/Demian K. Jackson/

Date:

09/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSGN_7000_378#page1.tif

source=ASSGN_7000_378#page2.tif

source=DECL_RE_CHAIN_TITLE_7000_378#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2540934

Receipt Date: 09/16/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT

REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0406

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Wen-Cheng Chen

Patent No.: 8,329,464

Filed: 09-01-2010

Art Unit: 1636

Title: IMPLANT SURFACE TREATMENT METHOD

HAVING TISSUES INTEGRATED

Attorney Docket No.: 7000.378

DECLARAION TO CORRECT CHAIN OF TITLE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned, an authorized representative of the true assignee, Kaohsiung Medical University, hereby petitions the Commissioner of Patents to correct the chain of title in U.S. Patent Number 8,329,464 under the provisions of MPEP 323.01(c).

U.S. Patent Number 8,329,464 was filed on September 1, 2010 with an assignment executed on August 30, 2010 by the inventors Wen-Cheng Chen, Chun-Cheng Hung and Chia-Ling Ko assigning full right and title to the application and any resulting patent to Kaohsiung Medical University (Reel/Frame: 024924/0520). However, an additional assignment was erroneously recorded on April 11, 2013 listing Technocell Dekor GMBH & Co. KG as the assignor and Schoeller Technocell GMBH & Co. KG as the new assignee (Reel/Frame: 030197/0818).

However, at no time has Kaohsiung Medical University assigned their right and interest in the above noted application to another entity and as a result they have been and continue to be the owner of U.S. Patent Number 8,329,464.

Also enclosed herewith is a copy of the originally filed assignment and the fee required under 37 CFR 3.41.

I declare that all Statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that willful false statements are punishable by fine and/or imprisonment under section 101 of Title 18 of the United States code.

Dated: <u>Sept. 08, 2013</u>

Signature/

Ching-Kuan Liu

Printed Name

Administrator of Kaohsiung Medical University

Title

PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 09/16/2013